

**Preliminary Evaluation Ranking**  
**WWRP - Local Parks**  
2020

80 projects

Rank	Score	Project Number	Grant Applicant	Project Name	Grant Request	Applicant Match	Total	Cumulative Total
1	64.56	20-1275 A	Spokane County	Make Beacon Hill Public	\$1,000,000	\$2,311,963	\$3,311,963	\$1,000,000
2	64.44	20-1210 D	Jefferson County	Jefferson County Universal Movement Playground	\$500,000	\$286,615	\$786,615	\$1,500,000
3	63.50	20-1362 D	Othello	Lions Park Pride Rock Playground	\$500,000	\$509,000	\$1,009,000	\$2,000,000
4	62.83	20-1802 D	Ferndale	Metalworks Skate Park	\$480,000	\$81,850	\$561,850	\$2,480,000
5	62.67	20-1739 D	Snoqualmie	Centennial Fields All-Inclusive Playground	\$475,000	\$495,400	\$970,400	\$2,955,000
6	62.56	20-1349 D	Lakewood	American Lake Park Waterfront Access Upgrades	\$500,000	\$884,920	\$1,384,920	\$3,455,000
7	61.94	20-1743 D	College Place	Lions Park Splash Pad and Inclusive Playground	\$500,000	\$900,286	\$1,400,286	\$3,955,000
8	61.33	20-1289 D	Bremerton	Haddon Neighborhood Park Renovation	\$500,000	\$449,625	\$949,625	\$4,455,000
9	61.22	20-1307 D	Vader	Werden Park	\$283,143	\$94,381	\$377,524	\$4,738,143
10	61.00	20-1761 D	Lakewood	Wards Lake Park Enhancements Phase 1	\$500,000	\$1,460,430	\$1,960,430	\$5,238,143
11	60.78	20-1311 D	Napavine	Mayme Shaddock Park	\$258,900	\$86,503	\$345,403	\$5,497,043
12	60.44	20-1632 C	Republic	Republic Skatepark	\$359,600	\$44,000	\$403,600	\$5,856,643
13	60.28	20-1686 D	Snohomish County	State Route 530 (Oso) Slide Memorial Park	\$500,000	\$2,110,000	\$2,610,000	\$6,356,643
14	60.22	20-1534 A	Olympia	Yelm Highway Community Park Acquisition	\$1,000,000	\$6,035,057	\$7,035,057	\$7,356,643
15	59.67	20-1542 A	Olympia	Lilly Road Parcel Acquisition	\$333,533	\$111,180	\$444,713	\$7,690,176
16	59.50	20-1279 D	Pierce County	Sprinker Recreation Center Outdoor Improvements	\$500,000	\$13,609,000	\$14,109,000	\$8,190,176

## Preliminary Evaluation Ranking

### WWRP - Local Parks

2020

17	59.22	20-1430 D	Poulsbo	Play for All at Raab Park	\$500,000	\$249,824	\$749,824	\$8,690,176
18	58.00	20-1297 D	Seattle	North Rainier Land Banked Park	\$500,000	\$2,618,428	\$3,118,428	\$9,190,176
19	57.89	20-1296 D	Edmonds	Marina Beach Park Redevelopment	\$500,000	\$4,502,003	\$5,002,003	\$9,690,176
19	57.89	20-1446 A	Wenatchee	Wenatchee Foothills Regional Recreation Area	\$491,750	\$491,750	\$983,500	\$10,181,926
21	57.44	20-1254 D	Kent	Kent Memorial Park Renovation	\$500,000	\$4,740,000	\$5,240,000	\$10,681,926
21	57.44	20-1645 D	Puyallup	Van Lierop Park Playground	\$500,000	\$299,857	\$799,857	\$11,181,926
23	57.22	20-1308 A	Spokane Valley	Flora Road River Trail Property	\$1,000,000	\$977,764	\$1,977,764	\$12,181,926
24	57.11	20-1243 D	Clark County	Curtin Creek Community Park Phase 1 Development	\$500,000	\$6,905,000	\$7,405,000	\$12,681,926
25	56.89	20-1488 D	Gig Harbor	Gig Harbor Sports Complex Pickle-Bo Spot	\$500,000	\$2,664,100	\$3,164,100	\$13,181,926
25	56.89	20-1772 D	Omak	Omak Eastside Park Skatepark Upgrade	\$401,070	\$17,395	\$418,465	\$13,582,996
25	56.89	20-1851 D	Lake Stevens	Frontier Heights Phase 2	\$309,352	\$103,118	\$412,470	\$13,892,348
28	56.78	20-1253 D	Cathlamet	Cathlamet Waterfront Park	\$500,000	\$166,000	\$666,000	\$14,392,348
29	56.50	20-1910 D	Connell	Connell Pool Renovation and Americans with Disabilities Act Code Upgrades	\$500,000	\$167,000	\$667,000	\$14,892,348
30	56.28	20-1684 D	Snohomish County	Kayak Point Waterfront Shelter Restoration	\$195,000	\$73,689	\$268,689	\$15,087,348
31	56.22	20-1667 D	Seattle	Maple Wood Playfield Renovation	\$500,000	\$2,801,615	\$3,301,615	\$15,587,348
32	56.11	20-1698 D	Chelan	Lakeside Park Renovation	\$500,000	\$687,596	\$1,187,596	\$16,087,348
33	55.67	20-1288 A	Monroe	Monroe North Hill Park Site	\$1,000,000	\$334,809	\$1,334,809	\$17,087,348

**Preliminary Evaluation Ranking**  
**WWRP - Local Parks**  
2020

34	55.56	20-1432 D	Garfield Park and Recreation District	Garfield Pool	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$1,000,000	\$17,587,348
34	55.56	20-1532 C	King County	Glendale Forest Acquisition and Development	\$407,500	\$433,564	\$841,064	\$17,994,848
36	55.28	20-1646 A	Bellingham	Bakerview Neighborhood Park Acquisition	\$1,000,000	\$602,604	\$1,602,604	\$18,994,848
37	55.22	20-1519 D	University Place	Cirque Park Renovation	\$363,629	\$363,629	\$727,257	\$19,358,477
37	55.22	20-1535 C	Olympia	Kaiser Woods Acquisition and Development	\$704,122	\$234,708	\$938,830	\$20,062,599
39	55.17	20-1246 D	Prosser	City Park Playground and Basketball Improvements	\$431,000	\$143,737	\$574,737	\$20,493,599
40	54.56	20-1348 D	Lake Stevens	Eagle Ridge Park	\$428,210	\$566,990	\$995,200	\$20,921,809
40	54.56	20-1891 D	Everett	Emma Yule Park	\$500,000	\$1,517,044	\$2,017,044	\$21,421,809
42	54.39	20-1477 D	Deer Park	Swinyard Park Splash Pad and Exercise Pathway	\$500,000	\$215,000	\$715,000	\$21,921,809
43	54.33	20-1518 D	Auburn	Jacobsen Tree Farm Park Development	\$500,000	\$2,916,550	\$3,416,550	\$22,421,809
44	54.00	20-1491 A	Kent	Upper Mill Creek Mendel Property Acquisition	\$463,500	\$535,500	\$999,000	\$22,885,309
45	53.94	20-1255 D	Sedro Woolley	Olmsted Park Development	\$500,000	\$807,000	\$1,307,000	\$23,385,309
46	53.89	20-1484 D	Zillah	Zillah Splash Park	\$204,170	\$306,170	\$510,340	\$23,589,479
46	53.89	20-1857 C	Covington	Jenkins Creek Park Expansion	\$1,000,000	\$2,550,860	\$3,550,860	\$24,589,479
48	53.83	20-1825 D	Walla Walla	Heritage Square Redevelopment	\$500,000	\$1,973,181	\$2,473,181	\$25,089,479
49	53.78	20-1682 D	Mountlake Terrace	Evergreen Playfield Complex Restroom Replacement	\$333,000	\$112,000	\$445,000	\$25,422,479
50	53.50	20-1869 D	Kennewick	Kennewick Public Pool Rehabilitation Phase 2	\$500,000	\$70,000	\$570,000	\$25,922,479
51	53.44	20-1321 D	White Salmon Valley Park Dist	White Salmon Valley Pool	\$500,000	\$1,895,636	\$2,395,636	\$26,422,479

**Preliminary Evaluation Ranking**  
**WWRP - Local Parks**  
2020

52	53.17	20-1641 D	Snohomish County	Whitehorse Campground Phase 2	\$500,000	\$502,345	\$1,002,345	\$26,922,479
52	53.17	20-1782 A	Peninsula Metropolitan Park	Narrows Park West Acquisition	\$1,000,000	\$2,140,000	\$3,140,000	\$27,922,479
54	52.89	20-1651 D	Clark County	Kozy Kamp Neighborhood Park Development	\$328,750	\$1,300,000	\$1,628,750	\$28,251,229
55	52.83	20-1649 D	Key Peninsula Metropolitan Park District	Gateway Park Phase 4 Synthetic Turf Field	\$500,000	\$4,278,000	\$4,778,000	\$28,751,229
56	52.61	20-1831 D	Woodland	Horseshoe Lake Park Americans with Disabilities Act Revitalization	\$500,000	\$329,616	\$829,616	\$29,251,229
57	52.33	20-1551 D	Des Moines	Van Gasken Sound View Park Site Development	\$500,000	\$410,017	\$910,017	\$29,751,229
58	52.11	20-1804 D	Winthrop	Meadowlark Natural Area Development	\$318,000	\$106,000	\$424,000	\$30,069,229
59	52.00	20-1415 D	Benton City	Benton City Splash Pad	\$500,000	\$233,243	\$733,243	\$30,569,229
60	51.94	20-1840 C	Allyn Port of	Sweetwater Creek Waterwheel Park	\$486,436	\$288,813	\$775,249	\$31,055,665
60	51.94	20-1878 D	Ellensburg	Ellensburg Central Park	\$500,000	\$1,007,409	\$1,507,409	\$31,555,665
62	51.78	20-1319 C	Tukwila	Duwamish Neighborhood and Green River Trail Park	\$500,000	\$580,000	\$1,080,000	\$32,055,665
63	51.67	20-1539 D	University Place	Curran Apple Orchard Park Playground	\$116,469	\$116,470	\$232,939	\$32,172,134
63	51.67	20-1812 D	Port of Wahkiakum County Number 2	Vista Park Nature Trail Foot Bridge	\$85,500	\$9,500	\$95,000	\$32,257,634
65	51.33	20-1472 A	Manson Park and Recreation District	Leffler Field Acquisition	\$585,200	\$750,000	\$1,335,200	\$32,842,834
66	51.28	20-1705 A	Shelton	Kneeland Park Expansion	\$77,300	\$40,000	\$117,300	\$32,920,134
66	51.28	20-1885 D	Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe	Warrior Ridge Sports Park Field Northeast Little Boston	\$500,000	\$3,481,700	\$3,981,700	\$33,420,134
68	50.11	20-1409 D	Rock Island	Schooler Park Enhancements	\$75,000	\$25,000	\$100,000	\$33,495,134

**Preliminary Evaluation Ranking**  
**WWRP - Local Parks**  
2020

69	48.89	20-1875 D	Ridgefield	Ridgefield Skate Park	\$490,000	\$214,450	\$704,450	\$33,985,134
70	48.33	20-1598 D	Seattle	Magnuson Play Area Renovation	\$500,000	\$772,000	\$1,272,000	\$34,485,134
71	47.56	20-1824 A	Covington	Welcome Park	\$260,775	\$86,925	\$347,700	\$34,745,909
72	46.78	20-1879 D	Skamania County of	Downtown Stevenson Park Plaza Development	\$500,000	\$611,700	\$1,111,700	\$35,245,909
73	45.11	20-1549 D	Cle Elum	Washington State Horse Park Covered Arena Project	\$500,000	\$375,000	\$875,000	\$35,745,909
74	44.61	20-1786 D	Bellingham	Cordata Community Park Phase Two	\$500,000	\$2,183,328	\$2,683,328	\$36,245,909
75	44.56	20-1842 D	Royal City	Park Expansion Royal City	\$500,000	\$250,000	\$750,000	\$36,745,909
76	43.89	20-1752 A	Snoqualmie	Riverview Park Acquisition	\$300,000	\$315,000	\$615,000	\$37,045,909
77	42.11	20-1668 D	Whatcom County	Birch Bay Beach Park Development	\$305,868	\$101,957	\$407,825	\$37,351,777
78	42.06	20-1359 C	Washougal	Washougal Main Street Park	\$418,873	\$199,830	\$618,703	\$37,770,650
79	40.00	20-1277 D	Mossyrock	Veteran's Memorial Park	\$66,240	\$7,360	\$73,600	\$37,836,890
80	37.94	20-1728 C	Yakima County Flood Control District	Naches Cowiche Confluence Park	\$682,150	\$293,850	\$976,000	\$38,519,040
				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$38,519,040</b>	<b>\$94,023,844</b>	<b>\$132,542,883</b>	